

~  
ITEM NO.124

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6030/2009

SHIV MANGAL PANDIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within  
four weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for  
issuance of notice on respondent No.2 by registered post,  
acknowledgment due.

List again on 5.4.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd